DSAM Digital Service Activation Meter Family
Home Certification and Network Service Meter
Key Benefits •	Improve workforce efficiency by enabling technicians to
perform complete maintenance and quality verification tests
on the spot — one person with one instrument
•	Shorten troubleshooting time with unique, innovative fea-
tures, options and accessories that accelerate diagnosis and
fault location

Dimensions with battery (W x H x D)	 12 x 25 x 12.1 cm
(with QAM HW option)	 (4.75 x 9.75 x 4.75 in)
Weight without battery 	 1.2 kg
(without QAM HW option)	 (2 lb, 10 oz)
Weight without battery 	 1.4 kg
(with QAM HW option) 	 (3 lb, 0 oz)
Battery weight 	 0.6 kg
	 (1 lb, 6 oz)
Storage and operating temperature range 	 –20 to +50°C
	 (–4 to +122°F)
5
DSAM DIGITAL SERVICE ACTIVATION METER FAMILY
Ordering Information
Packages for the Americas or 42-MHz Return Path
Part Number Description Notes/Ordering Information
DSAM-D2TECH1PKG-42 Fulfillment Tech/Installer Package, DSAM 2000 with DOCSIS 2.0 w/ 42 MHz
diplexer, software upgradeable to DOCSIS 3.0. Includes high-capacity battery
(standard) as well as browser and VoIP Check options.
Does not include DOCSIS 3.0 SW option or DSAM-DPERFOPT, which must be
separately, or order TECH2 Package.
DSAM-D3TECH1PKG-42 Fulfillment Tech/Installer Package, DSAM 2000 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 42 MHz
diplexer. Includes high-capacity battery (standard) as well as browser and
VoIP Check options.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option as well as browser and VoIP Check. Does not
include DSAM-DPERFOPT, which must be ordered separately, or order TECH2
Package.
DSAM-D3TECH2PKG-42 Fulfillment Tech Package, DSAM 2300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 42 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI and high-capacity battery (standard) as well as SmartScan,
browser and VoIP Check options.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option and DQI, ES/SES, and AGC Stress, as well as
browser and VoIP Check. Does not include QAM ingress, order Tech4 Package if
QAM ingress is needed.
DSAM-D3TECH3PKG-42 Service Tech Package, DSAM 3300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 42 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI, SmartScan, and high-capacity battery (standard) as well as
browser and VoIP Check options.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option and DQI, ES/SES, and AGC Stress, as well as
browser and VoIP Check. Does not include QAM ingress, order Tech4 Package if
QAM ingress is needed.
DSAM-D3TECH4PKG-42 Maintenance Tech Package, DSAM 3300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 42 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI, SmartScan, and high-capacity battery (standard) as well as QAM
Ingress, browser and VoIP Check.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option, QAM Ingress, DQI, ES/SES, and AGC Stress, as
well as browser, VoIP Check, and SmartScan.
DSAM-D3SWPPKG-42 Sweep Tech Package, DSAM-6300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 42 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI, SmartScan, Return Loopback, Return Alignment, and Sweepless
Sweep (standard). Package includes Forward Sweep, Reverse Sweep, QAM
Ingress, browser, and VoIP Check.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option, QAM Ingress, DQI, ES/SES, and AGC Stress, as
well as browser, VoIP Check and SmartScan, and Forward and Reverse Sweep.
Packages for Europe, Asia, or Systems with 65-MHz Return Path
Part Number Description Notes/Ordering Information
DSAM-D2TECH1PKG-65 Fulfillment Tech/Installer Package, DSAM 2000 with DOCSIS 2.0 w/ 65 MHz
diplexer; software upgradeable to DOCSIS 3.0. Includes high-capacity battery
(standard). Package includes browser and VoIP Check options.
Does not include DOCSIS 3.0 SW option. Includes browser and VoIP Check.
Does not include DSAM-DPERFOPT, which must be ordered separately, or order
TECH2 Package.
DSAM-D3TECH1PKG-65 Fulfillment Tech/Installer Package, DSAM 2000 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 65 MHz
diplexer. Includes high-capacity battery (standard). Package includes browser
and VoIP Check options.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option as well as browser and VoIP Check. Does not
include DSAM-DPERFOPT, which must be ordered separately, or order TECH2
Package.
DSAM-D3TECH2PKG-65 Fulfillment Tech Package, DSAM 2300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/65 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI + SmartScan and high-capacity battery (standard). Package
includes browser and VoIP Check options.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option as well as DQI, ES/SES, and AGC Stress, as
well as browser and VoIP Check. Does not include QAM Ingress, order Tech4
Package if QAM ingress is needed.
DSAM-D3TECH3PKG-65 Service Tech Package, DSAM 3300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 65 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI, SmartScan and high-capacity battery (standard). Package
includes browser and VoIP Check options.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option as well as DQI, ES/SES, and AGC Stress, as
well as browser and VoIP Check. Does not include QAM Ingress, order Tech4
Package if QAM ingress is needed.
DSAM-D3TECH4PKG-65 Maintenance Tech Package, DSAM 3300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 65 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI, SmartScan and high-capacity battery (standard). Package
includes QAM Ingress, browser, and VoIP Check.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option as well as QAM Ingress, DQI, ES/SES, and AGC
Stress, as well as browser, VoIP Check and SmartScan.
DSAM-D3SWPPKG-65 Sweep Tech Package, DSAM-6300 with DOCSIS 3.0 w/ 65 MHz diplexer.
Includes DQI, SmartScan, Return Loopback, Return Alignment, and Sweepless
Sweep (standard). Package includes Forward Sweep, Reverse Sweep, QAM
Ingress, browser, and VoIP Check.
Includes DOCSIS 3.0 SW option as well as QAM Ingress, DQI, ES/SES, and AGC
Stress, browser, VoIP Check, SmartScan, Forward Sweep, and Reverse Sweep.
Pre-Configured Packages*
*Additional hardware and software can be added to any of these packages.
JDSU recommends that you work with your sales contact to build the DSAM for your needs. Packages have been created for convenience and savings to simplify the ordering process and to bundle mutiple
popular features. Additional options are available to add to the pre-configured packages. These packages have factory-configured hardware that cannot be substituted or modified.
6
MTS-8000 TRANSPORT MODULEDSAM DIGITAL SERVICE ACTIVATION METER FAMILY
1. DOCSIS 3.0 hardware ready; requires ordering DSAM-D3-SWOPT to enable DOCSIS 3.0 mode and bonded carrier testing.
2. Must choose one diplex frequency to match return path.
3. Optional hardware that provides QAM Ingress. Requires ordering software option to enable this hardware option.
Ordering Information
DSAM mainframes
Part Number Description
DSAM-2000 Install/fulfillment technician DOCSIS and signal level meter 1
DSAM-2300 Service technician DOCSIS and signal level meter 1
DSAM-3300 Maintenance/service technician DOCSIS signal level meter 1
DSAM-6300 Sweep technician DOCSIS, sweep, and signal level meter 1
DOCSIS 3.0 and return path diplexer (choose only one—mutually exclusive)
DSAM-D3DIPLEX-42 42 MHz DOCSIS 3.0 diplexer 2
DSAM-D3DIPLEX-65 65 MHz DOCSIS 3.0 diplexer 2
DSAM-D3DIPLEX-85 85 MHz DOCSIS 3.0 diplexer 2
Mainframe option—QAM hardware option—provides additional hardware required to allow QAM Ingress option
DSAM-QAMHWOPT-A QAM ingress option hardware – 8 MHz 3
DSAM-QAMHWOPT-B QAM ingress option hardware  – 6 MHz 3
7
MTS-8000 TRANSPORT MODULEDSAM DIGITAL SERVICE ACTIVATION METER FAMILY
Options
Part Number Description Part Number Description
DSAM-D3-SWOPT DOCSIS 3.0 bonded testing 1 1019-00-1563 Reverse sweep 8
DSAM-DPERFOPT DOCSIS Performance option—provides registration,
throughput, packet loss, and ping through DOCSIS RF
connection 2
1019-00-1641 Sweepless sweep 9
DSAM-EDIGOPT Enhanced digital set (DQI, ES/SES, AGC stress) 2 1019-00-1455 Substitute 75-ohm BNC connector
DSAM-BASICETHOPT Basic Ethernet option (10/100T) up to DOCSIS 2.0 speeds 3 DSAM-WIFI-PKG DSAM WiFi software option and compatible USB WiFi
adapter 5
DSAM-D3GIGE-OPT Gigabit Ethernet option (10/100/1000T)—enables Gig-E
port with throughput beyond DOCSIS 3.0 speeds 4
MP-60A USB optical power meter with accessories 10
1019-00-1491 Integrated web browser 5 MP-80A MP-80 - USB optical power meter - high power with
accessories 10
1019-00-1556 VoIP Check 5 SMARTID_1PC SmartID qty 1 - additional or replacement probe 11
1019-00-1495 Field View with return signal generator 5 SMARTID_2PCS_STARTERKIT SmartID 2 pack and starter kit 12
1019-00-1499 Field View without return signal generator 5 SMARTID_3PCS_STARTERKIT SmartID 3 pack and starter kit 12
DSAM-FVQAM DSAM Field View QAM option 5 SMARTID_4PCS_STARTERKIT SmartID 4 pack and starter kit 12
DSAM-SA-OPT Downstream spectrum analyzer 3 SMARTID_5PCS_STARTERKIT SmartID 5 pack and starter kit 12
DSAM-CONST-OPT Constellation 3 SMARTID_6PCS_STARTERKIT SmartID 6 pack and starter kit 12
1019-00-1516 Downstream spectrum analyzer and Constellation pack-
age 3
SMARTID_ACC_KIT SmartID accessory kit - SmartID carrying case and USB
cable
DSAM-SMARTSCANOPT SmartScan™—channel deviation and tilt detection 3 SMARTID-USBCABLE SmartID to DSAM USB cable
1019-00-1513 Home certification 5 DSAMWE6300 Extended hardware warranty 1 year DSAM-6300 13
1019-00-1599 Return QAM generator (QPSK, QAM16, QAM64) 3 DSAMWE3300 Extended hardware warranty 1 year DSAM-3300
DSAM-QING-OPT QAM Ingress software option 6 DSAMWE2300 Extended hardware warranty 1 year DSAM-2300 13
1019-00-1567 Forward sweep 8 DSAMX5XX-EW Extended hardware warranty 1 year DSAM-2000 13
Ordering Information (Continued)
1. Optional on all 2000, 2300, 3300, 6300 DSAM models; meters without this option will operate only as DOCSIS 2.0.
2. Optional on DSAM-2000; included on 2300, 3300, 6300.
3. Optional on DSAM-2000 and 2300; included on 3300 and 6300.
4. Optional on all 2000, 2300, 3300, 6300 DSAM models; requires purchase of basic Ethernet on DSAM-2000 and 2300 before adding DSAM-D3GIGE-OPT.
5. Optional on all meters.
6. Must order QAM hardware option to order this; QAM hardware option is included on DSAM-6300.
7. Must also order QAM hardware option on DSAM-3300; included on 6300.
8. Optional on DSAM-6300 only.